Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

h (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0063-2019 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

Evans Place on Burt Subdivision www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: The site is located on the south side of Burt Drive and east side of Collegeview
Avenue. The site is addressed at 3609 Burt Drive and is located inside City limits.
REQUEST: Redevelopment of a 0.63-acre tract zoned R-10 and located in the Special

Residential Parking Overlay District (SRPOD). The plans propose three attached
houses, each on their own lot, with a total gross floor area of 7,695 SF (each
attached house to be 2,565 SF). This project is affiliated with Preliminary
Subdivision SUB-S-29-2019 which was approved on 9/25/19, but not yet recorded
at the time of this plan approval.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: SPR-0282-2019: DSLC - Site Permitting Review/Major [Signature Set]
SUB-S-29-2019: DSLC - Preliminary Subdivision/Preliminary Subdivision

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated October 31, 2019 by Capital
Civil Engineering.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General

1. The Site Permitting Review plans for Preliminary Subdivision SUB-S-29-2019 will be
signed/approved by City staff prior to submittal of Site Permitting Review plans for this
Administrative Site Review (ASR-0063-2019).

2. In the Site Permitting Review plans, the average curb level for each proposed Attached House will
be clearly stated/labelled on the Grading Plan and the Elevations. All dimensions provided in the
elevations for ground floor elevation will clearly demonstrate compliance with UDO 2.2.2.E and
1.5.7.B.

3. In the Site Permitting Review plans, the Grading Plan will identify/label all spot grades used for the
average grade determination (i.e. for pre-development and post-development), per UDO 1.5.7.A.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

ASR-0063-2019 Evans Place on Burt Subdivision 1



Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0063-2019 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
Evans Place on Burt Subdivision www.raleighnc.gov

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. The approved preliminary subdivision plan for this site, case SUB-S-29-19, shall be recorded and all
conditions of subdivision approval shall be met prior to issuance of building permits on this site.

Engineering

2. A cross access agreement among the 3 lots shall be approved by the Development Services
Department for recording in the Wake County Registry, and a copy of the recorded cross access
easement shall be returned to the Development Services Department within one day of plat
recordation. If a recorded copy of the document is not provided, further recordings and building
permit issuance will be withheld.

3. Aright-of-way obstruction permit shall be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction
activity within the right-of-way.

Stormwater

4. Impervious restrictions for each lot must be recorded on a plat prior to building permit issuance.
Amount of fee in lieu right of way improvements must be subtracted from impervious limit for each
lot.

Urban Forestry

5. Tree impact permits must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the
rights-of-way. This development proposes 5 street trees along Burt Drive and 3 street trees along
Collegeview Avenue.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: December 3, 2022
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.
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Administrative Gity of Raletgh

Development Services Departmant

= One Exchange Plaz
Approval Action Releigh, NG 27502
Case File / Name: ASR-0063-2019 (919) 9%6-2492

currentplanning@raleighne.gov
Evans Place on Burt Subdivision www.raleighne.gov

1 hereby certify this administrative decision.

e

Signed: - Date:  12/04/2019
/ Development Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Ryan Bolvin
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Disclaimer

iMaps makes every effort to produce and publish

the most current and accurate information possible.
However, the maps are produced for information purposes,
and are NOT surveys. No warranties, expressed or implied

Lare provided for the data therein, its use,or its interpretation.

EVANS PLACE ON BURT

3609 BURT DRIVE - R-10 ZONED RESIDENTIAL ATTACHED HOMES
ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN - ASR-0063-2019

SOLID WASTE SERVICES STATEMENT

— DEVELOPER/OWNER HAS REVIEWED THE CITY OF RALEIGH SOLID WASTE
DESIGN MANUAL AND PLANS TO COMPLY WITH IT'S REQUIREMENTS.

— REFUSE CONTAINERS TO BE STORED ADJACENT TO EACH UNIT.

— REFUSE TO BE ROLLED OUT TO THE COLLEGEVIEW ROADSIDE FOR CITY
OF RALEIGH SOLID WASTE SERVICES PICK UP.

STORMWATER EXCEPTION

PER UDO SECTION 9.2.2.A.1 SITE CLAIMS STORMWATER EXCEPTION FOR
DETACHED SINGLE—UNIT AND ATTACHED TWO—UNIT LIVING PART OF A
SUBDIVISION 1 ACRE OR LESS IN AGGREGATE SIZE.

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Administrative Site Review Application

Development Services Customer Service Center » One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | £19-998-2495
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DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicable to all developments)

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (U DO) S_elction
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

Office Use Only: Transaction #:

Planning Goordinator:

Building Type

Site Transaction History

L] Detached
Attached
|:] Apartment
[] Townhouse

[] General | Subdivision transaction #: SUB-S-29-19

Sketch transaction #:

[ Mixed use | 5o piicate of Approprialeness #:

[] Open lot | Board of Adjustment #:

] Civic Zoning Case #:

Administrative Alternate #:.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name: Evans Place on Burt

Inside City limits? [X] Yes [] No

Property address(es):

3609 Burt Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606

Site P.LN.(S): 0793-37-1426

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.

Demo two existing single family homes on site and re-develop with three attached homes per
preliminary subdivision lots proposed with SUB-S-29-19.

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: Kirk Preiss
NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

Company: Carpenter-Preiss Investments

Title: Partner

Address: 1700 Hillsborough St, Raleigh, NC 27605

Phone #: 919 870-5080

Email: kirk@tpco.com

Applicant Name: Michael J. Kane, PE

Company: Capital Civil Engineering, PLLC

Address: 1011 Pemberton Hill Rd, Ste 203, Apex, NC 27502

Phone #: 919 249-8587

Email: mkane@ecapitalcivil.com

Pagelof2

REVISION 05.01.19

raleighnc.gov

Zoning district (if more than ene, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):

acreage of each):

Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
i 2,376 sf (per Wake Co Real Estate Data)

New gross floor area: 14,160

Gross site acreage: 0.63
# of parking spaces required: 12 (2 spaces per unit) | Total st gross (to remain and new): 14 160
Proposed # of buildings: 3

Proposed # of steries for each: 2

# of parking spaces proposed: 12

Overlay District (if applicable): SRPOD

Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Residential Detached
Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Residential Attached

E STORMWATER INFORMATION
Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed Impervious Surface:
Acres: _0.15 Square Feet: 6,523 Acres: 0.36 Square Feet: 15,553

Is this a flood hazard area? [_] Yes No
If yes, please provide:

Alluvial soils: _
Flood stu
FEMA Map Panel #:

Neuse River Buffer []Yes [X] No

| Wetlands [] Yes No

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS
1 Total # of hotel units:
4br or more: 6
| Is your project a cottage court? [ | Yes [X] No

Total # of dwelling units: 6
# of bedroom units: 1br: 2br: 3br:
#oflots: 3

SIGNATURE BLOCK

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), lI/iwe do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, myj/our heirs,
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make
all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as approved by the City of Raleigh.

| hereby designate Michael J. Kane of Capital Civil Engineering to serve as my agent regarding
this application, to receive and response to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf, and to
represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

l/iwe have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable
with the proposed development uge. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and
submittal policy, xx;h}cWate‘sﬂag%caﬂons will expire after 180 days of inactivity. .

[Date: £/,77/9

Signature: W M{_A ‘\_'“‘_}

Printed Name: /kiizk %sép
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OVERVIEW
SCALE: 1" = 30’
SITE DATA

PLAT BM 1985 PG 1855
DEED BK 5037 PG 0610
ADDRESS 3609 BURT DRIVE
PARCEL ID NO 0793-37-1426
ZONING R-10
OVERLAY SRPOD — SPECIAL RESIDENTIAL PARKING OVERLAY DISTRICT

FRONTAGE TYPE

N/A FOR RESIDENTIAL ZONED PROPERTIES

AREA GROSS EXISTING

0.63 AC

AREA NET AFTER R/W

0.61 AC

EXISTING USE

SINGLE FAMILY

PROPOSED USE

6 UNITS (THREE, TWO UNIT DUPLEXES)

DENSITY

9.5 UNITS/AC PROPOSED (6/0.63), 10 ALLOWABLE

PARKING REQUIRED

12 (2 SPACES PER UNIT)

PARKING PROPOSED 12 SPACES
PRIMARY STREET BURT DRIVE
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS 6,523 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS 15,553 SF
EXISTING BUILDING 2 (2,376 SF)

PROPOSED BUILDINGS

3 (2,565 SF FOOTPRINT EACH, 7,695 SF TOTAL)

100YR FLOOD PLAIN

NONE ON THIS LOT

HEIGHT ALLOWABLE

40’ / 3 STORIES

HEIGHT PROPOSED

27 4" / 2 STORIES

LAND DISTURBANCE

28,500 SF

LOT SUMMARY

TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS 3

NEW LOT 1 0.21 AC (9,054 SF)
NEW LOT 2 0.19 SC (8,386 SF)
NEW LOT 3

0.21 AC (9,073 SF)

R/W DEDICATION 0.02 AC (980 SF)

AFFILIATED APPROVALS

PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION — SUB-S—-29-19

ENGINEER

CAPITAL CIVIL ENGINEERING, PLLC
1011 PEMBERTON HILL RD, STE 203
APEX, NC 27502
PH: 919 249-8587
MICHAEL J. KANE, PE
mkane@capitalcivil.com

OWNER

CARPENTER—PREISS INVESTMENTS
1700 HILLSBOROUGH STREET
RALEIGH, NC 27605
PH: 919 870-5080
etpcontracting@yahoo.com

INDEX
COVER ASR1
EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMO ASR2
SITE PLAN, UTILITY & LANDSCAPING PLAN ASR3
GRADING PLAN ASR4
DETAILS ASR5—ASR6
ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS A2.1A—A2.3B
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3609 BURT DRIVE, RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, 27606

EVANS PLACE ON BURT - ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN

R—10 ZONING, SRPOD OVERLAY, PRELIM. SUBDIVISION SUB—S-29-19
COVER SHEET

FX 919 590-1687

PH 919 249-8587
COPYRIGHT 2019 CAPITAL CIVIL ENGINEERING, PLLC P—0809

1011 PEMBERTON HILL RD, STE 203, APEX, NC 27502

- CAPITAL CIVIL ENGINEERING -

DATE
OCTOBER 31, 2019

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

SHEET NO.

ASR1
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CONIFER DR

LAKE RALEIGH Rp

VICINITY MAP
(N.T.S.)

|, Jeffrey H. Davis, PLS | certify this map was drawn under
my supervision from an actual survey made under my supervision;
and that the error of closure as calculated by latitudes and
departures is 1/ 10,000+ ; that the boundaries not surveyed

are shown as broken lines plotted from information found in -
~—

Book - ; Page - , that this map was prepared in 8
accordance with G.S. 47—-30 amended. 0!3
Ls]

Witness my original signature, registration number and seal this a
14TH day of MAY 21P. zZ
Signed 8

J M@ =

[

Seal (Z_)

Wy,

LEGEND

Property Line

Property Line (not surveyed)
— Center Line

—————————— Old R/W line

Right—of—Way Line

- - - Easement Line

DI Drain Line
WL Water Line
ss Sanitary Sewer

HU Overhead Utility
HS Overhead Service
o e} o O0—  Vinyl Fence

u] o u] o—  Wood Fence

X X X x—  Welded Wire Fence
Existing Iron Pipe

Iron Pipe Set (Unless Otherwise Designated)
Existing Concrete Monument

Concrete Monument Set

Property Corner

PK Nail

Cable TV Box

Telephone Box

Power Box

Light Pole

Utility Pole

Drop Inlet

Storm Drainage Manhole

Curb Inlet

Water Valve

Fire Hydrant

a@p Existing Water Meter (3/4 ™ Service line)
S Sewer Manhole

& Existing Sewer Clean Out (4" service line)

(x:BO00 [ +“Eoe®0Xn>e0

2
=<
o)

EiIP — Existing Iron Pipe
NIP  — Iron Pipe Set

DB — Deed Book

PG — Page

R/W — Right of Way

™ — Tax Map

N/F — Now or Formerly
XXX | — DENOTES ADDRESS

r Hardwood Tree
+ Pine Tree

#* NOTE **
ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES, DRIVE, FENCE
AND OVERHEAD ELECTRIC TO BE REMOVED
AND TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

NONE OF THE TREES ONSITE OR IN THE
RIGHT OF WAY OF BURT DRIVE TO
REMAIN. TREE IMPACT PERMIT TO BE
OBTAINED.

LTI

TIE POINT
NC GRID (NAD 83-2011) Ay
Northing = 737,601.43
Easting = 2,093,032.68
CONTROL CORNER

N

COLLEGE VIEW EXTENSION
15,489 SQ.FT.
0.36 ACRES

/

/

10° COMMON DRIVE

EASEMENT

" SHARED
/ e GRAVEL
DRIVE %%

0.5" FENCEx*

SITE DATA:

TOWNSHIP: RALEIGH

PIN: 0793.10-37—-1426

USE TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY
ZONING: R—10, OVERLAY SRPOD
INSIDE CITY LIMITS: YES

TOTAL ACRES: 0.64 ACRES
TOTAL # OF LOTS: 2

THIS PROPERTY DOES NOT LIE WITHIN
2000" OF A N.C.G.S. MONUMENT.

SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN A FLOOD—-HAZARD
AREA ACCORDING TO FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP 3720079300dJ, EFFECTIVE

MAY 2, 2006

THERE ARE NO FLOOD HAZARD
AREAS ON THIS SITE.

METHOD OF COMPUTION IS
COORDINATE COMPUTION

REFERENCE:
BOM 1985, PG 1855
D.B. 5037, PG 610

FRAME
DWELLINGx* 5

o)

ENCROAQHMENT K,
690 ;/
/ /

LOT 17 P A
COLLEGE VIEW EXTENSION -~ A

N/F COLLEVE VIEW CONDOMINIUMS 12,004 sefr. - / S

D.B. 4287, PG 928 / 0.28 ACRES w / S

PIN# 0793.10-37-0342 2.7" STORAGE—/** ,i‘?

USE TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY ENCROACHMENT 2
ZONING R-10

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 o] 10 20 40 80

o ™ ey E—

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft.

N/F CLAUD R.
WHITENER, Il TRUSTEE
D.B. 2220, PG 11-E

PIN# 0793.10-37—-2460
USE TYPE: GARDEN APT
ZONING R—10
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3609 BURT DRIVE, RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, 27606
R—10 ZONING, SRPOD OVERLAY, PRELIM. SUBDIVISION SUB—-S-29-19

EVANS PLACE ON BURT - ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN

EXISTING CONDITIONS

DATE:  05-14-2019

DRAWN BY: DC
CHK'D. BY: ___JHD

JOB NO. c—931

SCALE:— 1" = 20°

FX 919 590-1687

PH 919 249-8587
COPYRIGHT 2019 CAPITAL CIVIL ENGINEERING, PLLC P—0809

1011 PEMBERTON HILL RD, STE 203, APEX, NC 27502

- CAPITAL CIVIL ENGINEERING

C.N.= 27033

DWG. NO.

C—931

SHEET 1 oF 1

DATE
OCTOBER 31, 2019

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

SHEET NO.

ASR2
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

RESIDENTIAL INFILL COMPATIBILITY

A. TOTAL SITE LESS THEN 5 ACRES

YES, ONLY 0.63 ACRES

B. THE SUBJECT LOT'S PRIMARY STREET FRONTAGE IS ON A STREET

SECTION THAT WAS PLATTED FOR AT LEAST 20 YEARS INCLUDING
SUBSEQUENT RIGHT—OF—WAY DEDICATIONS.

YES, STREET PLATTED GREATER THAN 20 YEARS AGO.

C. IF A COMPARATIVE SAMPLE CAN BE DEFINED AS OUTLINED IN SEC.
2.2.7.C. AND AT LEAST THREE OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS
CONTAINED IN THE COMPARATIVE SAMPLE HAVE PRIMARY STREET
FRONTAGE ON A STREET SECTION THAT HAS BEEN PLATTED FOR AT
LEAST 20 YEARS INCLUDING SUBSEQUENT RIGHT—OF—WAY

DEDICATIONS.

NO, THERE ARE NOT AT LEAST THREE PRINCIPAL DETACHED OR
ATTACHED HOUSES WITHIN 300 FEET OF THE SUBJECT PROJECT
ALONG THE BLOCK FACE OR ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE STREET.

ALL ITEMS A THRU C MUST BE PRESENT FOR RESIDENTIAL IN—FILL
COMPATIBILITY TO APPLY THEREFORE THIS SITE IS NOT SUBJECT TO
IN—FILL COMPATIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

LOT SUMMARY

TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS 3

NEW LOT 1 0.21 AC (9,054 SF)
NEW LOT 2 0.19 AC (8,386 SF)
NEW LOT 3

R/W DEDICATION

0.21 AC (9,073 SF)

0.02 AC (980 SF)

IMPERVIOUS SUMMARY

(INCLUDING R/W SIDEWALK PAID IN LIEU)

LOT AREA
1 9,054
2 8,386
3 9,073

IMPERVIOUS IMPZ%
5,415 59.8%
5,318 63.4%
4,820 53.1%

PARKING AREA TREE COVERAGE

TOTAL PARKING LOT AREA 6,656 SF

1 TREE REQUIRED PER
TOTAL TREES REQUIRED
TOTAL TREES PROVIDED

STORMWATER EXCEPTION

SUBDIVISION WAS LESS THAN 1 ACRE IN CUMULATIVE SIZE PROPOSING NO
MORE THAN SINGLE FAMILY OR DUPLEX ON EACH LOT THEREFORE
QUALIFIES FOR EXEMPTION TO ACTIVE STORMWATER CONTROL
REQUIREMENTS PER UDO SECTION 9.2.2.A.1.

PARKING SURFACE

DRIVEWAY AND PARKING SPACES TO BE ASHPALT OR CONCRETE

RETAINING WALLS

NO ONSITE STRUCTURAL RETAINING WALLS THAT WOULD REQUIRE SPECIAL
PERMITTING ARE PROPOSED WITH THIS PROJECT.

BUILDING FOUNDATIONS

BUILDINGS TO BE ON CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATIONS.

GRADING NOTES

FF = TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
NO CURB AND GUTTER PROPOSED

PARKING

2 SPACES PER UNIT REQUIRED. 6 UNITS THEREFORE 12 SPACES.
12 SPACES PROVIDED.

NO BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED.

BLOCK PERIMETER

R—10 REQUIREMENT — 2,500 FT

BURT DR — CREST RD — CONIFER DR — COLLEGEVIEW AVE
IS A 2300 LINEAR FOOT BLOCK.

2,000 SF
3.33
4

NOTES:

MANUAL.

w

ROOTBALL DIAMETER

1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS.
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT)

2. ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE

3. STREET TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPER AT
INSTALLATION WITH A 5" MINIMUM FIRST
BRANCH HEIGHT.

4 PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL.

.ATREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

6. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES
ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES

PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING 1S
PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD STRAP OR
FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN STRAPS
TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN
BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS. REMOVE ALL
STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN ONE YEAR

FROM PLANTING.

THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,
NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER
BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE
THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET

PLUMB

MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT
FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED
WATER SAUCER, IF SPECIFIED, SHALL RISE NO

MORE THAN 3" ABOVE GRADE.

COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND
DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP
MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL.

ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON
COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE

ROOT BALL ONLY.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER:

TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV
WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

SMALL MATURING TREES,
CHINESE PISTACHE 4’ FROM
BACK OF CURB, 20’ ON
MIN 1 1/2”
CALIPER, SINGLE STEM AND 6’

CENTER.

40 60

HEIGHT AT PLANTING.
TREES TOTAL

NO STREET TREES WITHIN
20" OF LIGHT POLE

TIE POINT

NC GRID

Northing = 737,601 4%

Fasting
CONT

NO STREET TREES WITHIN
30" OF STOP SIGN

3

0

/
/

SETBACKS
FRONT/SIDE STREET 10’ / o
SIDE LOT LINE 5 , e
REAR LOT LINE 20 , RS

/ 1§
S
! ' &
/ 2]
NOTES: /
e ROLL OUT TRASH CONTAINERS TO /

BE STORED IN 6 FENCED
ENCLOSURE AT SOUTHEAST CORNER ,
OF EACH OF BUILDING.

e OWNER WILL PROVIDE FEE IN LIEU '
FOR REQUIRED SIDEWALKS.
PROVIDE ESTIMATE OF FEE IN LIEU.

CITY TO

e TRANSIT STOPS (SIGN ONLY) EXIST
+500 FROM SITE TO EAST AND
WEST ON GORMAN AND BURT,
WITHNIN THE 1,320' REQUIREMENT.
DEVELOPMENT MAY BE REQUIRED TO
PAY APPLICABLE FEE IN LIEU TO
UPGRADE EXISTING STOP.
PROVIDE ESTIMATE OF FEE IN LIEU.

NOTE:

/ /

CITY TO

STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER
2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

/
/

/
/

/ I,
/// EXIéTINJO;LI Y /

&i LIGHT POLE

\ & EXISTING FIRE
HYDRANT W/IN 300’

OF ALL PROPOSED
BUILDINGS N
/ )

W

EXISTING UTILITY

(NAD 83—2011) L~

— 2,093,03268 /
ROL COFW{R ,

[

OG’O )Oo (e}

3;

68‘75, \E 0000 / '(\g
6

36 CARISSA

HOLLY SHRUBS, ~ S0
3 0/C, 18" TALL Q
WHEN PLANTED

N/F COLLEVE VIEW CONDOMINIUMS

D.B. 4287, PG 928

PARKING LOT SHADE
PIN# 0/93.10-257-0342 TREES, RED MAPLE 5

USE TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY FROM EDGE OF

/ONING R—10 PAVEMENT. MIN 3"
CALIPER AND 10’

HEIGHT AT PLANTING.
4 TREES TOTAL

EXTEND 4" PVC SANITARY SEWER
SERVICES 29’ TO R/W.

INSTALL CLEANOUT AT R/W.
MIN SLOPE 1.04%

&y ONE, 3/4” COPPER W/L
TO 3/4” METER AT R/W

/

LARGE MATURING TREES,
SUGAR MAPLE 4’ FROM BACK
OF CURB, 40’ ON CENTER.
MIN 3" CALIPER AND 10’
HEIGHT AT PLANTING. 5
TREES TOTAL

EXISTING UTILITY
& LIGHT POLE

N/F CLAUD R.
WHITENER, Il TRUSTEE

D.B. 2220, PG 11-E
PIN# 0/92.10-3/-2460
USE TYPE: GARDEN APT

ZONING R—10

AC UNITS TO BE SCREENED
PER UDO 7.2.5.D.4 WITH 6
HIGH VINYL OR WOOD
FENCE PAINTED TO MATCH
BUILDING

ROLL—OUT TRASH CONTAINERS
TO BE SCREENED PER UDO
7.2.5.C WITH 6" HIGH VINYL
OR WOOD FENCE PAINTED TO
MATCH BUILDING

REVISION:

10/4/2019 — ASR REVIEW 2
10/31/2019 — ASR REVIEW 3

8/20/2019 — ASR REVIEW 1

3609 BURT DRIVE, RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, 27606
R—10 ZONING, SRPOD OVERLAY, PRELIM. SUBDIVISION SUB—-S-29-19

EVANS PLACE ON BURT - ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN

SITE, UTILITY & LANDSCAPING PLAN

SITE, UTILITY & LANDSCAPE PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 20

BURT DRIVE (60' PUBLIC R/W)

- -
---
--
--
--
--
--
--—
--
-

| - g
] Q
' &
| g ol
| J‘ % 13
= B
| >
- ;' & ]
1]
=
- - R IR N
--------- & T ® Jul | ® I A

_________ 280’ —
CITY OF RALEIGH A L ( [ 3 [ / \ %
STANDARD DETAIL
REVISIONS | DATE: 8/1/18 NOT TO SCALE
TREE PLANTING DETAIL LT | | - §
TPP-03 SIGHT DISTANCE - 25 MPH, TWO LANE UNDIVIDED ROADWAY
SCALE: 1” = 30’

FX 919 590-1687

PH 919 249-8587
COPYRIGHT 2019 CAPITAL CIVIL ENGINEERING, PLLC P—0809

1011 PEMBERTON HILL RD, STE 203, APEX, NC 27502

- CAPITAL CIVIL ENGINEERING -

DATE
OCTOBER 31, 2019

~

ISSUED FOR
REVIEW

SHEET NO.

ASR3




NOTES:
COMPLIES TO UDO SECTION 1.5.7, 2.3 — NO A MIXED USE DISTRICT
TRANSPARENCY NOT APPLICABLE; NO BLANK WALLS

FACADES GREATER THAN 50" ARE INTERUPPED WITH 5—4" RECESS

EXISTING ELEVATION CHART — LOT 1

NORTH ELEVATION — EXISTING ELEVATIONS

BURT DRIVE ELEVATION NORTHWEST CORNER = 367.5 737.8 /2
NORTHEAST CORNER = 370.3 =368.9
FAST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS 7404 /2

NORHTHEAST CORNER = 370.3

SOUTHWEST CORNER =371.2

3721

SOUTH ELEVATION — REAR
PARKING LOT SIDE

EXISTING ELEVATIONS
SOUTHWEST CORNER
SOUTHEAST CORNER

741.35 /2
569.25

WEST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS
SOUTHWEST CORNER

NORTHWEST CORNER

369.25 736.75 /2
367.5 =368.58

368.9+371.2+370.68+368.38=1479.16 /4= 369.79 AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED ELEVATION CHART — LOT 1

NORTH ELEVATION - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

BURT DRIVE ELEVATION NORTHWEST CORNER = 369.00 738 /2
NORTHEAST CORNER = 369.00 =369.00
EAST ELEVATION — SIDE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 7385 /2
NORHTHEAST CORNER = 369.00 360,95

SOUTHWEST CORNER = 369.50

SOUTH ELEVATION — REAR
PARKING LOT SIDE

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 239.0 /2
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 369.50 —36.9 5{)
SOUTHEAST CORNER = 369.50 B

WEST ELEVATION — SIDE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
SOUTHWEST CORNER

NORTHWEST CORNER

369.50 738.5 /2
369.00 —369.25

369+369.25+369.5+369.25=1477 /4= 369.25 AVERAGE EXISTING GRAM

NOTE: FIRST FIN. FL. IS 9.0 ON AVERAGE ABOVE CURB (AT [@OR) L\ ( >

3 ELEVATION CHARTS

aRChitecture

Ron Cox architecture pa

2003 Progress Court, Raleigh, NC 27608
(919) 673-3075 ronc@roncoxarchitecture.com
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REVISED AVERAGE GRADE
TO CURB

ﬁ NOTE ADDED TO SHOW FIN. FL. ABOVE

CURB 10.4.19 ASR COMMENTS
REV.

PROJECT NO: BD.19

51'_8"
VINYL CLAD
FIBERGLAS ASPHALT SHINGLES DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT WITH INSUL. GLASS
REQUIRED—\ { '
I I I I I T\ I I I I I I I I B —
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S5 e 5 O 0 O s O O O = o O 0 O 0 O O O O _
[ | [ | |
_ !
VINYL LAP SIDING - ‘
/
4 & SIMULATED BOARD
*~ ~— AND BATTEN SIDING
METAL PORCHROOF /
-
/ 2ND FIN. FLOOR 8
| HORIZ.TRIMBAND =
— N3
- S
: : : : __ VINYLLAP SIDING
] - ~ /
7
——}, 97210 EXISTING GRADE
— i ———— — === FIN. FLOOR 371.75
= e - - 1. 369,50 PROPOSED GRADE
T — — — 7 — — — — — — — — P 369.25 MOST RESTRICTIVE
369.25 EXISTING GRADE A [ AVERAGE GRADE . LOT 1
L_%: ******************************************************* -
LINE OF FOOTING DASHED LINE = EXIST. GRADE TREATED WOOD STEPS
2 1/4II=1|_0||
VINYL CLAD
DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW
—— WITH INSUL. GLASS
I I I I I T I I I I I I I I B —
FIBERGLAS ASPHALT SHINGLES 12 //l/\/(\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ll\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\]\\\\\
DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT 3 T [ T [ T T T T T T T T T T [ T T T T T T [ T~
REQUIRED —1 ] [ 1 [ 1 [ ] [ ] [ T JT 1 [ 1 [ ] [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ ] [ TS~
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[ |/ [ |
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B - SIMULATED BOARD
B B 5 L AND BATTEN SIDING
— i M~
] i )
NDFIN.FLOOR | ‘&
N N
1L} — HORZ TRIMBAND _
% =
| VINYL LAP SIDING
/
< /
7
_ . 37175 _FIN. FLOOR B
EXISTING GRADE
37030 M 369.25 MOST RESTRICTIVE
T AVERAGE GRADE - 0T 1
77777777777777777777 369.00 PROPOSED GRADE

EX B/C 364.5

_—_—

77777777777777 ::::::@@T'NEG&NLE\@;,@‘ L

NORTH ELEVATION (BURT DRIVE)

1/4" — 1I_0II

~ EXBI/C 360.5
A~

_—

DRAWN BY: rpe
CHECKED BY: rpe
SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATIONS - LOT 1

A2.1a

11.31.19



Michael Kane
Line

Michael Kane
Oval

Michael Kane
Typewriter
EX B/C 360.5

Michael Kane
Oval

Michael Kane
Typewriter
EX B/C 364.5


NOTES:
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-
/
&“ /
_ & 2ND FIN. FLOOR B _ UNYLELAD N /
DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW <
WITH INSUL GLASS \
\
\
AN \\
N~ ‘\
- B
VINYL LAP SIDING
:'I
372.10 EXISTING GRADE
—_ ) — —_—
— X — == = N
FIN.FLOOR 371.75 ¥ - I
7~ —— EXISTING GRADE
T — — — -370:30
. 369 50 % / % E- PROPOSED GRADE 369.00
MOST RESTRICTIVE 369.25 '

AVERAGE GRADE - LOT 1 |

o DAEDUNEsEXSTGRAE—
R j: **************************************
LINE OF FOOTING
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aRChitecture

Ron Cox architecture pa

2003 Progress Court, Raleigh, NC 27608
(919) 673-3075 ronc@roncoxarchitecture.com

COMPLIES TO UDO SECTION 1.5.7, 2.3 — NO A MIXED USE DISTRICT

TRANSPARENCY NOT APPLICABLE; NO BLANK WALLS

FACADES GREATER THAN 50° ARE INTERUPPED WITH 5'—4" RECESS

EXISTING ELEVATION CHART — LOT 1

NORTH ELEVATION — EXISTING ELEVATIONS
BURT DRIVE ELEVATION NORTHWEST CORNER = 367.5 737.8 /2
NORTHEAST CORNER = 370.3 =3638.9
FAST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS 742.4 /2
NORHTHEAST CORNER = 370.3 L2710
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 372.1 ‘
SOUTH ELEVATION — REAR EXISTING ELEVATIONS 24135 /o
PARKING LOT SIDE SOUTHWEST CORNER = 369.25 s 68/
SOUTHEAST CORNER = 372.1 =2/U.
WEST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 369.25 |736.75 /2
NORTHWEST CORNER = 367.5 =368.38
368.9+371.2+370.68+368.38=1479.16 /4= 369.79 AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE
PROPOSED ELEVATION CHART — LOT 1
NORTH ELEVATION — PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
BURT DRIVE ELEVATION NORTHWEST CORNER = 369.00 738 /2
NORTHEAST CORNER = 369.00 =369.00
EAST ELEVATION — SIDE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 738.5 /2
NORHTHEAST CORNER = 369.00 2369 95
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 369.50 ‘
SOUTH ELEVATION — REAR PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 239.0 /2
PARKING LOT SIDE SOUTHWEST CORNER = 369.50 ey 5{)
SOUTHEAST CORNER = 369.50 =209
WEST ELEVATION — SIDE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 369.50 738.5 /2
NORTHWEST CORNER = 369.00 =369.25
369+ 369.25+369.5+369.25=1477 /4= 369.25 AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE
NOTE: FIRST FIN. FL. IS 9.0' ON AVERAGE ABOVE CURB (AT Dooﬁe() A ) %

ELEVATION CHARTS

3

FIBERGLAS ASPHALT SHINGLES

EAST ELEVATION

1/4" — 1I_0II
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A REVISED AVERAGE GRADE
TO CURB

é NOTE ADDED TO SHOW FIN. FL. ABOVE

CURB 10.4.19 ASR COMMENTS
REV.

PROJECT NO: BD.19

DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT
REQUIRED
T [ [ T T [ T [ T [ "~
12 1 [ [ [ [ [ T T [ [ [ [ [ T 12
3 1 711 rr ¢ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [T [ [ [ [T T~ 3 S
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| |
—— VINYLLAP SIDING
% J
e 7
/._'
/
/
/ I
VINVIL CLAN / | 2NDFIN. FLOOR Eé
VINTL ULAD / N
DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW \
WITH INSUL GLASS \
\\ -
S
\\‘
.
~
37175 FIN.FLOOR
369.50 PROPOSED GRADE
PROPOSED GRADE 369.00 g — % —
—FO.UN J— J— J— —_— ’,_,’,_,:””f:”_” rmn'm-
_— ‘ DATION VENT {TYPT = -~ 2 EXISTING GRADE "
L ——— 369.25 MOST RESTRICTIVE
———————— &L AVERAGE GRADE - LOT 1

LINE OF FOOTING % DASHED LINE = EXIST. GRADE

WEST ELEVATION (COLLEGEVIEW AVE)

1/4" = 1I_OII

DRAWN BY: rpe
CHECKED BY: rpe
SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATIONS - LOT 1

A2.1b

11.31.19




aRChitecture

Ron Cox architecture pa

51.8" a——
2003 Progress Court, Raleigh, NC 27608
FIBERGLAS ASPHALT SHINGLES B/g\IJéL%LQBNG WINDOW (919) 673-3075 ronc@roncoxarchitecture.com
DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT WITH INSUL. GLASS
REQUIRED—\ '
e EE IR RN IR\ SRS ARSERS e S
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/
4 ) SIMULATED BOARD
~ ~— AND BATTEN SIDING
v B B Il B __ ONDFIN.FLOOR E
L+ HORIZ. TRIM BAND S
<A> <A> <A> <A> — VINYL LAP SIDING
] - = /
— —\ — — FIN. FLOOR 374.75
372.50 EXISTING GRADE o "Ei ) ——— — :7 — = — 372.90 EXISTING GRADE i
372.50 PROPOSED GRADE T o o o 372.50 PROPOSED GRADE ) c
ey — -~ 372.05 MOST RESTRICTIVE Y = e
Lj ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff - AVERAGE GRADE - LOT 2 —
NOTES: LINE OF FOOTING DASHED LINE = EXIST. GRADE TREATED WOOD STEPS c|-|j ') 8
COMPLIES TO UDO SECTION 1.5.7, 2.3 — NO A MIXED USE DISTRICT i "::5 -g
o o
TRANSPARENCY NOT APPLICABLE; NO BLANK WALLS 2 EEAFOELEVATION N M =
4II — I_ 1
) L ” Z -
FACADES GREATER THAN 50" ARE INTERUPPED WITH 5'—4" RECESS < 8 'S,
> O (D)
LLJ ©
qp) Y
EXISTING ELEVATION CHART — LOT 2
NORTH ELEVATION — EXISTING ELEVATIONS
BURT DRIVE ELEVATION NORTHWEST CORNER = 370.75 14237-1223/2 VINYL CLAD
NORTHEAST CORNER = 372.50 =371. DOUBLE HNG WINDOW
WITH INSUL. GLASS
EAST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS 745.40 /2 /
_ : FIBERGLAS ASPHALT SHINGLES 12
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 372.90 DOUBLE UNDERLAYVENT — T [ T T T T T T T T T T T T T [ T T i~~~
REQUIRED \/;Q///N\
EQEETN(;ELLEX?@?DNE‘REAR %E%N&SETLE(\;@;LOENRS 37050 | 74450 /2 e S R B B 2 e e B e %'
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SOUTHEAST CORNER = 372.00 372.25 _— | T [ [ I~ T T [ [ [ IJ T T T T [ T T T T 1T [ =t 1 T T 1 LT~
_—T [ T T [ T T [ [ [ T T T [ I~~~ [ [ TJr T T T [ T [ T [ =211 [ [ [ [ T T T T T T T [ TS~
——1 [ [ T T [ [ T T [ T [ [ T [ [ [ [ T~L71 [ [ [ [ T 1T [ [ [ =1 T 1T [ [ [ T [ [ T T T T [ [ T T [T~
WEST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS F T/ i i
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371.63+372.70+372.25+371.63=1488.21 /4= 372.05 AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE i i
M I SIMULATED BOARD
: : : AND BATTEN SIDING
i i )
‘Edlg\‘
PROPOSED ELEVATION CHART — LOT 2 — = | &
NORTH ELEVATION — PROPOSED ELEVATIONS __L1— HORIZ TRIMBAND
BURT DRIVE ELEVATION NORTHWEST CORNER = 372.00 744 /2 ~ = .
NORTHEAST CORNER = 372.00 =372.00 * N
EAST ELEVATION — SIDE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
NORHTHEAST CORNER = 372.00 14;;; 2/52 VINYL LAP SIDING /A\ | REVISED AVERAGE GRADE
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 372.50 ' ~ A 28;5 ﬁgaEPngnggmmgL. ABOVE
SOUTH ELEVATION — REAR PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 7450 /2 =/ REV. .
PARKING LOT SIDE SOUTHWEST CORNER = 372.50 - .
SOUTHEAST CORNER = 372.50 =372.50 [P)F;i\ﬁggo' B[r)blg
R 37475 FIN. FLOOR '
WEST ELEVATION — SIDE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 7445 /2 = — CHECKED BY: rpe
Sggmwgg ggsmgg N g;ggg =372.25 = = ‘ 372,05 MOST RESTRICTIVE SHEET TITLE:
' EXISTING GRADE 37250 A - AVERAGE GRADE - LOT 2 ELEVATIONS - LOT 2
372+372.25+372.5+372.25=1489/4= 372.25 AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE /\—\/fw 372.00 PROPOSEDGRADEA 7777777777777777 L 2 372.00 PROPOSED GRADE
NOTE: FIRST FIN. FL. IS 8.75 ON AVERAGE ABOVE CURB (AT DOOR)& A\ Q /N - = d IR e e e = = =
DASHED LINE = EXIST. GRADE

EXISTING GRADE 370.75 2 2
NORTH ELEVATION (BURT DRIVE) IN\L. a

1/4" — 1I_0II

ELEVATION CHARTS EX B/C 367.5

3 —e - — _

— EX B/C 364.5

- 11.31.19
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EX B/C 367.5


aRChitecture

Ron Cox architecture pa

2003 Progress Court, Raleigh, NC 27608
(919) 673-3075 ronc@roncoxarchitecture.com
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FIN.FLOOR 37475 ¥ -
200 EXSTNG GRAERY— — 5 — 777777‘7577777_777_7/7777 s B & ysexsTNG GRADE
PROPOSED GRADE 372.50 FOUNDATION VENT (TYF]
MOST RESTRICTIVE 372.05 _ PROPOSED GRADE 372.0\
AVERAGE GRADE - LOT 2 - DASHED LINE =EXIST.GRADE —
NOTES: e j: ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff O 2
LINE OF FOOTING s Z ?_)
COMPLIES TO UDO SECTION 1.5.7, 2.3 — NO A MIXED USE DISTRICT u“j 5 =
@)
TRANSPARENCY NOT APPLICABLE; NO BLANK WALLS @)
EAST ELEVATION 5 + 'E
FACADES GREATER THAN 50" ARE INTERUPPED WITH 5—4" RECESS 2 1/4" = 10" o =2 o
0 m =z
Z O)
<38
] © =
N O
EXISTING ELEVATION CHART — LOT 2 i
NORTH ELEVATION — EXISTING ELEVATIONS
BURT DRIVE ELEVATION NORTHWEST CORNER = 370.75 743.25 /2
NORTHEAST CORNER = 372.50 =371.63
FIBERGLAS ASPHALT SHINGLES
EAST ELEVATION — SIDE EXISTING ELEVATIONS 745.40 /2 DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT
NORHTHEAST CORNER = 372.50 | Z37, REQUIRED
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 372.90 ‘
SOUTH ELEVATION — REAR EXISTING ELEVATIONS
PARKING LOT SIDE SOUTHWEST CORNER = 372.50 Z‘g‘;g%ts/z L P i | | | i 2
SOUTHEAST CORNER = 372.00 |=°/4 T T T T T T T T T T~ N
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T T T T T e T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T ”
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NORTHWEST CORNER = 370.75 |=371.63 | |
371.63+372.70+372.25+371.63=1488.21 /4= 372.05 AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE
— VINYL LAP SIDING
& V4
PROPOSED ELEVATION CHART — LOT 2 //
VINVIE AL AR // 2ND FlN' FLOOR ‘?i\l
NORTH ELEVATION — PROPOSED ELEVATIONS —VINRLGLAD / — N
BURT DRIVE ELEVATION NORTHWEST CORNER = 372.00 744 /2 \
NORTHEAST CORNER = 372.00 =372.00 HIRASEL BLASS \
\ =
\ 5
EAST ELEVATION — SIDE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 7445 /2 \
NORHTHEAST CORNER = 372.00 1395 95 ‘
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 372.50 ' XA>
SOUTH ELEVATION — REAR PROPOSED ELEVATIONS i
PARKING LOT SIDE SOUTHWEST CORNER = 372.50 1‘2572 5{)2 s L\ | 6 g VERAGE GRADE
SOUTHEAST CORNER = 372.50 : /N | NOTE ADDED TO SHOW FiN. L ABOVE
REV.
WEST ELEVATION — SIDE PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
SOUTHWEST CORNER = 372.50 74;; 2{3 2 FOUNDATION VENT (TYP) 37475 FIN.FLOOR PROJECT NO: BD.19
NORTHWEST CORNER = 372.00 =372. )
X 37250 EXISTING GRADE DRAWN BY: rpc
372+ 372.25+372.5+372.25=1489 /4= 372.25 AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE = = = = 37250 PROPOSED GRADE CHECKED BY: rpc
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